

O.C SUIT NO 13 of 2021
CIS 10/ 2021.
CNR No. WBDJ 08000370 -2021
JO CODE : WB 01314

Order No. 28 dated 12.08.2024.

Today is date fixed for P.W.

Both the plaintiff and defendant are present through filing Hazira..

The Plaintiff also files a deposition in chief supported by an affidavit.

Let it be kept with the record.

The Plaintiff is examined in full as PW-01 and concluded.

Cross examintaion deferred.

Defendant files a time petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 24.10.2024 for P.W.

s/d
Civil Judge (Jr.Div)
Kalimpong.