

O.C SUIT NO 13 of 2021
CIS 10/ 2021.
CNR No. WBDJ 08000370 -2021
JO CODE : WB 01365

Order No. 43 dated 17.11.2025

Today is date fixed DW.

Plaintiff is present through Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed time petition on the ground as stated therein. Copy served.

Time petition allowed as last chance.

To 02.12.2025 for D.W positively i/d necessary order will be passed.

No time petition even on Advocate's personal ground will be allowed.

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Jr.Div),
Kalimpong