

OC 13 of 2021
(CIS 10 of 2021)
CNR WBDJ08000370-2021
JO CODE WB01365

Order No. 50

Dated 20.06.2026

Today is fixed for argument by plaintiff.

Plaintiff and defendant have filed respective haziras through Ld. Counsels.

One Petition filed by the defendant along with list of documents, praying for time to file Order of Ld. District Judge, Kalimpong on the ground as stated therein.

Copy served.

Time petition is allowed.

To 31.07.2026 for filing order from the upper Court i/d Argument.

SD/-
Civil Judge,(Jr.Divn)
Kalimpong.